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Croatia-Zagreb: Oil drilling equipment
2023/S 140-447174

Contract notice - utilities

Supplies

Legal Basis:

Directive 2014/25/EU

Section I: Contracting entity

1.1) Name and addresses
Official name: INA - Industrija nafte d.d.
National registration number: 27759560625
Postal address: Avenija V. Holjevca 10
Town: Zagreb
NUTS code: HR Hrvatska
Postal code: 10020
Country: Croatia
Contact person: Nikolina Jelekovac
E-mail: Telephone: +385 914972823
Internet address(es):
Main address:

1.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

1.6) Main activity
Extraction of gas and oil
Section ll: Object
11.1) Scope of the procurement
1.1.1)  Title:
Busotinske glave i penetratori za ESP
Reference number: EP-183/23/NJ
[1.L1.2) Main CPV code
43132000 Oil drilling equipment
11.1.3)  Type of contract
Supplies
[1.1.4)  Short description:
BuSotinske glave i penetratori za ESP

11L1.5) Estimated total value
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Value excluding VAT: 1 250 000.00 EUR

[1.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots
11.2) Description
11.2.1)  Title:
Busotinske glave
Lot No: 1
11.2.2)  Additional CPV code(s)
43132000 Oil drilling equipment
I1.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: HR Hrvatska
Main site or place of performance:
Graberje Ivani¢ko
[1.2.4)  Description of the procurement:
Busotinske glave
[1.2.5)  Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: rok isporuke / Weighting: 20%
Price - Weighting: 80%
11.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 910 000.00 EUR
[1.2.7)  Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: no
11.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no
[1.2.11) Information about options
Options: no
[1.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
[1.2.14) Additional information
11.2) Description
1.2.1)  Title:
Penetratori za ESP
Lot No: 2
[1.2.2)  Additional CPV code(s)
43132000 Oil drilling equipment
I1.2.3)  Place of performance
NUTS code: HR Hrvatska
Main site or place of performance:
Graberje Ivani¢ko

[1.2.4)  Description of the procurement:
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11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Penetratori za ESP

Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: rok isporuke / Weighting: 20%
Price - Weighting: 80%

Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 340 000.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 24

This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

II1.1)
I1.1.1)

111.1.2)

111.1.3)

111.1.6)

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions:

Ponuditelj u e-ESPD potvrduje da je upisan u odgovarajuce strukovne ili obrtne registre - sukladno kriterijima za
odabir koji se nalaze u privitku ove Obavijesti o0 nadmetanju.

Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Deposits and guarantees required:

1. uz ponudu dostaviti jamstvo za ozbiljnost ponude

2. uz dispozicije dostaviti jamstvo za uredno ispunjenje ugovora

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)

IV.1.8)

IV.2)
IV.2.2)

Description

Type of procedure
Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 28/08/2023
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IV.2.3)
IV.2.4)

Local time: 10:00
Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Croatian, English

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

V1.2)

VI.3)

VI.4)
V1.4.1)

VL.5)

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Additional information:

U ovoj prvoj fazi nadmetanja dostavlja se SAMO Zahtjev za sudjelovanje generiran iz EOJN. Zahtjev za
sudjelovanje MORA sadrzavati popunjen e-ESPD obrazac sukladno UPUTI GOSPODARSKIM SUBJEKTIMA
ZA POPUNU | DOSTAVU e-ESPD koja je sastavni dio ove Obavijesti 0 nadmetanju.

Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: DrZzavna komisija za kontrolu postupaka javne nabave
Postal address: Ulica grada Vukovara 23

Town: Zagreb

Postal code: 10000

Country: Croatia

E-mail:

Telephone: +385 14559930

Fax: +385 14559933

Internet address

Date of dispatch of this notice:
19/07/2023
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